
090303118CONTRACT ID:

PROJECT: BR 2024(111)

CONTRACT:

10243222

PROJECTED AMOUNT: $872,563.51

CONTRACTOR:

HIGHWAY: CR

DISTRICT NAME:

COUNTY:

AREA ENGINEER:

AREA NUMBER: 056

STX CIVIL

Callan Coltharp, P.E.

WICHITA

ESTIMATE NUMBER:

to

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE REPORT DATE: 02/08/26

10/31/2024AWARD DATE:

ESTIMATE PERIOD:

0014

01/25/2026

LETTING DATE:

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 11/13/2024

10/02/2024

ESTIMATE PAID:

 136

ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: 

ESTIMATE TYPE: PROG WORK BEGIN DATE: 03/03/2025

$872,563.51

CONTRACT:

12/26/2025

AWARD AMOUNT: $865,563.51

WICHITA FALLS

% COMPLETE:

% TIME USED:

% RETAINAGE:  0.00

 149.45

ACCEPTED DATE:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE:

00/00/0000

00/00/0000

 100.00

$0.00 $854,330.98 $854,330.98 

RECAPITULATION

PAID TO CONTRACTOR

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 ($27,810.00)($27,810.00)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $882,140.98 $882,140.98 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $882,140.98 

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS

DISINCENTIVE

INCENTIVE

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

RETAINAGE

NON-PARTICIPATING

PARTICIPATING

THIS ESTIMATEPREV TO DATETOTAL TO DATE

ITEM EARNINGS $882,140.98 

CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION: 

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate***

LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate***

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE
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LIQ DAMAGE RATE:

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

TOTAL:

$618.00

$27,810.00

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:

DAYS AT

$618.00PER DAY

 45

 45

C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:

 136

BID DAYS:

CURRENT DAYS:

DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:

WORK BEGIN DATE:

TIME CHARGES BEGIN:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE: 00/00/0000

03/03/2025

12/13/2024

 91

 0

 91

CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT

DAILY BREAKDOWN

Date or Days

Charged

Days

Credited

PERIOD SUMMARY

Days

Date or

Days

Days

Charged

Days

Credited

Diary

Adjustment

 31  0  31

HOLIDAY 3

OTHER - SEE RMRKS 18

SATURDAY 5

SUNDAY 5

12/26/2025  1 HOLIDAY

12/27/2025  1 SATURDAY

12/28/2025  1 SUNDAY

12/29/2025  1

12/30/2025  1

12/31/2025  1

01/01/2026  1 HOLIDAY

01/02/2026  1

01/03/2026  1 SATURDAY

01/04/2026  1 SUNDAY

01/05/2026  1

01/06/2026  1

01/07/2026  1

01/08/2026  1

01/09/2026  1

01/10/2026  1 SATURDAY

01/11/2026  1 SUNDAY

01/12/2026  1

01/13/2026  1

01/14/2026  1

01/15/2026  1

01/16/2026  1

01/17/2026  1 SATURDAY

01/18/2026  1 SUNDAY

01/19/2026  1 HOLIDAY

01/20/2026  1

01/21/2026  1

01/22/2026  1

01/23/2026  1

01/24/2026  1 SATURDAY

01/25/2026  1 SUNDAY
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WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD *** NO ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE***

$0.00TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE
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CONTRACT LINE ITEMS 

090303118PROJECT CONTROLBR 2024(111)

001 ROADWAYCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0060 01007002 000 PREPARING ROW STA  3,500.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  3,500.00

0065 01057026 000 RMV (6") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV SY  8.000  918.000  0.000  1,588.78  12,710.22

0070 01107001 000 EXCAV (ROADWAY) CY  40.000  157.000  0.000  157.00  6,280.00

0075 01327006 000 EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY C) CY  50.000  569.000  0.000  569.00  28,450.00

0110 03107004 000 PRIME COAT (MC-30) GAL  10.000  334.000  0.000  366.67  3,666.67

0115 03417007 000 D-GR HMA TY-B SAC-B PG70-22 TON  200.000  309.540  0.000  387.43  77,486.00

0120 03417050 000 D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG70-22 TON  200.000  154.770  0.000  157.29  31,458.00

0135 04327013 000 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) CY  700.000  32.000  0.000  31.27  21,886.90

0140 04327031 000 RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(12 IN) CY  215.000  24.000  0.000  24.00  5,160.00

0145 04967009 000 REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0 - 99 FT LENGTH) EA  15,000.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  15,000.00

0150 05007001 000 MOBILIZATION LS  75,000.000  0.500  0.000  0.45  33,750.00

0155 05027001 000 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO  2,500.000  3.000  0.000  3.00  7,500.00

0160 05037001 000 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY  70.000  56.000  0.000  367.00  25,690.00

0165 05067039 000 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF  6.000  60.000  0.000  60.00  360.00

0170 05067041 000 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF  2.000  60.000  0.000  60.00  120.00

0185 05407001 000 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF  40.000  100.000  0.000  100.00  4,000.00

0190 05407027 000 MTL BM GD FEN (LONG SPAN SYSTEM) EA  1,500.000  2.000  0.000  2.00  3,000.00

0195 05447001 000 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA  3,500.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  14,000.00

0200 06447073 000 REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM EA  150.000  2.000  0.000  2.00  300.00

0205 06587018 000 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2 EA  320.000  10.000  0.000  10.00  3,200.00

Category Subtotal $297,517.79

002 BRIDGE: NONBRIDGECLASSS [CR107ATCALLFIELDIRRAGATIONCANAL]CATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0255 04627022 000 CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 5 FT) LF  1,000.000  82.000  0.000  82.00  82,000.00

0260 04667191 000 WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=7 FT) EA  30,000.000  2.000  0.000  2.00  60,000.00

Category Subtotal $142,000.00

090330045PROJECT CONTROLBR 2024(154)

001 ROADWAYCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0360 01007002 000 PREPARING ROW STA  3,500.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  3,500.00

0370 01107001 000 EXCAV (ROADWAY) CY  40.000  507.000  0.000  380.25  15,210.00

0375 01327006 000 EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY C) CY  50.000  142.000  0.000  106.50  5,325.00

0405 02477046 000 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4) (6") SY  45.000  888.000  0.000  2,222.22  99,999.99

0415 04327013 000 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) CY  700.000  36.000  0.000  35.59  24,911.60

0420 04327031 000 RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(12 IN) CY  215.000  111.000  0.000  113.33  24,366.60

0425 04967006 000 REMOV STR (HEADWALL) EA  2,500.000  2.000  0.000  2.00  5,000.00

0430 04967007 000 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF  20.000  104.000  0.000  104.00  2,080.00

0435 05007001 000 MOBILIZATION LS  75,000.000  0.500  0.000  0.45  33,750.00
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001 ROADWAYCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0440 05027001 000 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO  2,500.000  3.000  0.000  3.00  7,500.00

0445 05037001 000 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY  70.000  56.000  0.000  56.00  3,920.00

0470 05407001 000 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) LF  40.000  200.000  0.000  200.00  8,000.00

0475 05407027 000 MTL BM GD FEN (LONG SPAN SYSTEM) EA  1,500.000  2.000  0.000  2.00  3,000.00

0480 05447001 000 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA  3,500.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  14,000.00

0485 06447073 000 REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM EA  150.000  2.000  0.000  2.00  300.00

0490 06587018 000 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2 EA  320.000  10.000  0.000  10.00  3,200.00

Category Subtotal $254,063.19

002 BRIDGE: 032440AA0180002 [CR180ATDRAW]CATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0540 04627029 000 CONC BOX CULV (9 FT X 7 FT) LF  1,400.000  70.400  0.000  70.40  98,560.00

0545 04667193 000 WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=9 FT) EA  40,000.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  40,000.00

0550 04667194 000 WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=10 FT) EA  50,000.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  50,000.00

Category Subtotal $188,560.00

090303118BR 2024(111)PROJECT CONTROL

001CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0080 01647001 000 BROADCAST SEED (PERM_RURAL_SAND) SY  10.000  786.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0085 01647015 000 DRILL SEED (TEMP_WARM_COOL) SY  9.000  0.160  0.000  0.000  0.00

0090 01687001 000 VEGETATIVE WATERING TGL  60.000  7.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0095 01697001 000 SOIL RET BLKT(SL_MOD_CLAY_SHORT) SY  6.000  413.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0100 02757001 000 CEMENT TON  460.000  19.200  0.000  0.000  0.00

0105 02757011 000 CEMENT TRT (NEW BASE)(8") SY  11.000  1,335.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0125 03417082 000 TACK COAT GAL  7.000  56.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0130 04327001 000 RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) CY  650.000  17.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0175 05067043 000 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8") LF  10.000  5.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0180 05067046 000 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) LF  2.000  5.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0600 96017001 MATERIAL ON HAND DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0605 96027001 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0610 96027002 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG DOL -1.000  2,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0660 05857001 RIDE PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT (ITEM 341) DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0665 03417080 PRODUCTION PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0670 03417081 PLACEMENT PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0700 96067003 FORCE ACCT-EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0705 96067004 FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0710 96067016 FORCE ACCT 3RD PARTY DAMAGE (PART) DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0715 96067017 FORCE ACCT 3RD PARTY DAMAGE (NON-PART) DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal
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090330045BR 2024(154)PROJECT CONTROL

001CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0365 01057087 000 RMV (8") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV CY  10.000  625.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0380 01507002 000 BLADING HR  120.000  2.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0385 01647001 000 BROADCAST SEED (PERM_RURAL_SAND) SY  10.000  1,107.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0390 01647015 000 DRILL SEED (TEMP_WARM_COOL) SY  9.000  0.230  0.000  0.000  0.00

0395 01687001 000 VEGETATIVE WATERING TGL  60.000  9.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0400 01697001 000 SOIL RET BLKT(SL_MOD_CLAY_SHORT) SY  6.000  457.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0410 04327001 000 RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN) CY  650.000  8.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0450 05067039 000 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF  6.000  60.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0455 05067041 000 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF  2.000  60.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0460 05067043 000 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8") LF  10.000  5.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0465 05067046 000 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) LF  2.000  5.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT $882,140.98
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CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED 

($)

AMOUNTQTY PAID

TO DATE

BID

QUANTITY

UNIT

PRICE

UNITDESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

ITEM

CODE

01007002 000 STA  3,500.000PREPARING ROW  2.000  7,000.00 2.00

01057026 000 SY  8.000RMV (6") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV  1,588.778  12,710.22 918.00

01107001 000 CY  40.000EXCAV (ROADWAY)  537.250  21,490.00 664.00

01327006 000 CY  50.000EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY C)  675.500  33,775.00 711.00

02477046 000 SY  45.000FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 4) (6")  2,222.222  99,999.99 888.00

03107004 000 GAL  10.000PRIME COAT (MC-30)  366.667  3,666.67 334.00

03417007 000 TON  200.000D-GR HMA TY-B SAC-B PG70-22  387.430  77,486.00 309.54

03417050 000 TON  200.000D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG70-22  157.290  31,458.00 154.77

04327013 000 CY  700.000RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)  66.855  46,798.50 68.00

04327031 000 CY  215.000RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(12 IN)  137.333  29,526.60 135.00

04627022 000 LF  1,000.000CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 5 FT)  82.000  82,000.00 82.00

04627029 000 LF  1,400.000CONC BOX CULV (9 FT X 7 FT)  70.400  98,560.00 70.40

04667191 000 EA  30,000.000WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=7 FT)  2.000  60,000.00 2.00

04667193 000 EA  40,000.000WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=9 FT)  1.000  40,000.00 1.00

04667194 000 EA  50,000.000WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=10 FT)  1.000  50,000.00 1.00

04967006 000 EA  2,500.000REMOV STR (HEADWALL)  2.000  5,000.00 2.00

04967007 000 LF  20.000REMOV STR (PIPE)  104.000  2,080.00 104.00

04967009 000 EA  15,000.000REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0 - 99 FT LENGTH)  1.000  15,000.00 1.00

05007001 000 LS  75,000.000MOBILIZATION  0.900  67,500.00 1.00

05027001 000 MO  2,500.000BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING  6.000  15,000.00 6.00

05037001 000 DAY  70.000PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  423.000  29,610.00 112.00

05067039 000 LF  6.000TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)  60.000  360.00 60.00

05067041 000 LF  2.000TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)  60.000  120.00 60.00

05407001 000 LF  40.000MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)  300.000  12,000.00 300.00

05407027 000 EA  1,500.000MTL BM GD FEN (LONG SPAN SYSTEM)  4.000  6,000.00 4.00

05447001 000 EA  3,500.000GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)  8.000  28,000.00 8.00

06447073 000 EA  150.000REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM  4.000  600.00 4.00

06587018 000 EA  320.000INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2  20.000  6,400.00 20.00

$882,140.98TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE


